PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS DUHAIME	10/25/2013
RYAN CAPERS	10/24/2013
CRAIG HENRY	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNETH S. ROWE	
Street Address:	22 UPTACK ROAD	
City:	GROVELAND	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01834	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14065403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)823-0416 **Phone**: 7819901544

Email: docket@nspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NORTH SHORE PATENTS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 683

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROWE001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE LIU BAILLIE
Signature:	/Michele Liu Baillie/
Date:	10/28/2013 PATENT

502548798 REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0054

DP \$40.00 1406540;

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROWE001_ Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif source=ROWE001_ Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0055

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: GARDEN SIMULATION

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/065,403</u> filed on <u>October 28, 2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, **Kenneth S. Rowe** (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), an individual of **Massachusetts** having a residence at **22 Uptack Road**, **Groveland**, **MA 01834**, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Whereas, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent identified above, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DVX KET NUMBER: ROWLOUL

vesting tide to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

Coverant with said ASSIGNUE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly begin conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as begin expressed is presented by the undersigned.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the attorneys of ASSIGNEF and its agents to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Chris BUHAIME

Second Control of the Control of the

(2) Legal Name of Inversor: Ryan CAPERS

Superior Contraction

(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Craig HENRY

Cincontono

Dute://

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0057